Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip M. Turner	02/15/2008
Yueh-Se J. Huang	02/18/2008
Pei-Chung Wang	03/07/2008
Sharon K. Martin	02/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	P. O.Box 300	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12030914	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 267-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-4712

Email: eleanor.j.halik@gm.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION LEGAL STAFF

Address Line 1: MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21

Address Line 2: P O BOX 300

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P000157-RD-JMC
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Floaner I Halik

PATENT 500491342 **REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0864**

Total Attachments: 3 source=P000157-RD-JMC_Assignment#page1.tif

source=P000157-RD-JMC_Assignment#page2.tif

source=P000157-RD-JMC_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P000157-RD-JMC entitled

TRIM CLIP

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been

filed, I authorize attornapplication here in parknown.	ney JOHN M. CARD to insert the application rentheses (12030914 filed 02/14	n number and filing date of said 2008) when
	on has been filed provisionally, the applicatication(s) assigned herein are as follows:	on number and filing date of
US Provisional Serial 60/892012	No Filed 28-FEB-2007	
Inventor's signature	- Stru-	Date 2/15/08
Full name :	PHILLIP M. TURNER	Declaration dated :
Residence:	MONTROSE, MICHIGAN	2/15/08
Inventor's signature	Anh	Date 2/18/08
Full name :	YUEH-SE J. HUANG	Declaration dated:
Residence:	ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN	2/18/08
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	PEI-CHUNG WANG	Declaration dated :

TROY, MICHIGAN

Residence:

PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0866—

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P000157-RD-JMC entitled

TRIM CLIP

nev JOH	N M. CARD to inse	rt the appl	lication	number and filin	ng date of said
				n number and fil	ing date of
No	Filed 28-FEB-2007				
				Date	
PHILLI	P M. TURNER			Declaration dated	i :
MONT	ROSE, MICHIGAN				
	-			Date	
YUEH-	SE J. HUANG			Declaration dated	d:
ANN A	RBOR, MICHIGAN	ſ			
	o Wing			Date 3-7-	08
PEI-CH	IUNG WANG			Declaration date	d :
TROY,	MICHIGAN			3-7-0	8
	ney JOH renthese on has be cation(s) No PHILLI MONT YUEH- ANN A PEI-CH	ney JOHN M. CARD to inserentheses (12030914) on has been filed provisional cation(s) assigned herein are No Filed 28-FEB-2007 PHILLIP M. TURNER MONTROSE, MICHIGAN YUEH-SE J. HUANG	ney JOHN M. CARD to insert the application (12030914 filed 0) on has been filed provisionally, the application(s) assigned herein are as follow No Filed 28-FEB-2007 PHILLIP M. TURNER MONTROSE, MICHIGAN YUEH-SE J. HUANG ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN WWY PEI-CHUNG WANG	ney JOHN M. CARD to insert the application rentheses (12030914 filed 02/14/2014) filed 02/14/2014 filed 02/1	No Filed 28-FEB-2007 Date PHILLIP M. TURNER Declaration dated MONTROSE, MICHIGAN Date YUEH-SE J. HUANG ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN Date 3-7- PEI-CHUNG WANG Date 3-7- Declaration dated

PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0867

Customer No. 00286 P000157-RD-JMC, Page 2

Inventor's signature

Full name:

SHARON K. MARTIN

Residence:

TROY, MICHIGAN

Date 2 - 18 - 08

Declaration dated:

2-15-08

PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 03/19/2008